## 505412364 04/04/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5459154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
			Name		Execution Date	
OCULUS VR, LLC					09/03/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	FACEE	FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	1601 W	/ILLO	W ROAD			
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK				
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNI				
Postal Code:	94025	94025				
Application Number: 16		1637	371798			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<b>i; if tl</b> 650-3	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 324-6360			
-		•	@kilpatricktownsend.com ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP			
•			PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 2800			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			102018-1127584 (006911US)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TANYA YEE			
SIGNATURE:			/Tanya Yee/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/04/2019			
Total Attachments: 2 source=OCULUS VR LLC source=OCULUS VR LLC						



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OCULUS VR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCULUS VR, LLC" TO "FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:22 O`CLOCK P.M.



5501511 8100 SR# 20186480643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203356646 Date: 09-04-18

PATENT REEL: 048806 FRAME: 0680

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OCULUS VR, LLC

Oculus VR, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "*Company*"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Facebook Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>3rd</u> day of September, 2018.

By: /s/ Michael L. Johnson Michael L. Johnson Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 09/04/2018 FILED 12:22 PM 09/04/2018 SR 20186480643 - File Number 5501511

**RECORDED: 04/04/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 048806 FRAME: 0681